PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 9910
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 9910
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Observatory Operations:
Strategies, Processes, and
Systems VI
Alison B. Peck

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9910  991001-2
  Contents
 ix Authors
 xv Conference Committee
 xvii Introduction
Part One
 SESSION 1 OPERATIONS BENCHMARKING AND METRICS
 9910 02 Operational metrics for the ESO Very Large Telescope: lessons learned and future steps
[9910-1]
 9910 03 The impact of science operations on science return at the Very Large Telescope [9910-2]
 9910 04 Improving SALT productivity by using the theory of constraints [9910-3]
 9910 05 A bibliometric analysis of observatory publications for the period 2010-2014 [9910-4]
 9910 06 Observatory bibliographies: a vital resource in operating an observatory [9910-5]
 SESSION 2 ARCHIVE OPERATIONS, SURVEYS AND LEGACY DATASETS
 9910 07 Data products of the ALMA and NRAO archives [9910-6]
 9910 08 Validation of ESO Phase 3 data submissions [9910-7]
 9910 09 Publication of science data products through the ESO archive: lessons learned and future
evolution [9910-8]
 SESSION 3 VIRTUAL OBSERVATORY
 9910 0A Providing comprehensive and consistent access to astronomical observatory archive
data: the NASA archive model [9910-10]
 SESSION 4 DATA FLOW AND DATA MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS PROCESSES AND WORKFLOWS
 9910 0B Public surveys at ESO [9910-11]
 9910 0C Not letting the perfect be the enemy of the good: steps toward science-ready ALMA
images [9910-12]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9910  991001-3
 9910 0D Science data management for ESO's La Silla Paranal Observatory [9910-13]
 SESSION 5 TIME DOMAIN AND TRANSIENT SURVEYS
 9910 0E CARMENES: data flow [9910-98]
 9910 0F ANTARES: progress towards building a 'broker' of time-domain alerts [9910-14]
 9910 0G DDOTI: the deca-degree optical transient imager [9910-16]
 SESSION 6 SITE AND FACILITY OPERATIONS I
 9910 0H Operations concept for the Square Kilometre Array [9910-17]
 9910 0I The Australian SKA Pathfinder: operations management and user engagement [9910-28]
 9910 0J Power monitoring and control for large scale projects: SKA, a case study [9910-25]
 9910 0L A preliminary operations concept for the ngVLA [9910-18]
 9910 0M Centralized operations and maintenance planning at the Atacama Large
Millimeter/submillimeter Array (ALMA) [9910-23]
 9910 0N STELLA: 10 years of robotic observations on Tenerife [9910-125]
 SESSION 7 SITE AND FACILITY OPERATIONS II
 9910 0O The JCMT as operated by the East Asian Observatory: a brief (but thrilling) history [9910-29]
 9910 0P Precipitable Water Vapour at the Canarian Observatories (Teide and Roque de los